BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O, Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundiand and Tabrador, Canada, A1A 5B2

2014-04-04

Mr. Geoffrey Young Mr. Gerard Hayes

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro Newfoundland Power Inc.

P. O. Box 12400 55 Kenmount Road

Hydro Place, Columbus Drive P.O.Box 8910

St. John’s, NL A1B 4K7 St. John’s, NL. A1B 3P6

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca E-Mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Thomas Johnson Mr. Paul Coxworthy

(¥Dea Earle Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales

323 Duckworth Street Suite 1100, Cabot Place

P.O. Box 5955 100 New Gower Street, P.O. Box 5038

St. John’s, NL. A1C 5X4 St, John’s, NL. A1C 5V3

E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

Mr. Danny Dumaresque
213 Portugal Cove Road
St. John's, NL. AIB 2N5
E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com

Dear Sirs:

Re:  The Board’s Investigation and Hearing into Supply Issues and Power Outages on
the Island Interconnected System - Clarification of Hearing Schedule

The Board’s schedule for this proceeding was established in Order No. P.U, 3(2014). The
first part of this hearing was compressed to allow the Board to deal with the more urgent
issues in a timely manner. The Board will issue an interim report on these issues on May 15,
2014, following which the Board will schedule the remainder of the hearing process. This
process will include a schedule and timeline for issuing and answering requests for
information (RFI’s), filing of written and oral evidence, public hearing days, public
presentations and written and oral submissions,

The Board received has now received 2 sets of RFIs from intervenor Mr. Danny Dumaresque.
As the schedule for the RFI process, including filing deadlines, has not yet been set,
responses to the RFIs are not required until the Board sets the remaining schedule for the
hearing process.

For clarification any party may submit RF[’s at any time during this proceeding; however,
responses are not required and may not be answered until the response filing deadlines are
established by the Board.
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If you have aﬁy questions please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or the Board’s
Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui Glynn, e-mail, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

Ko

.Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

fepj

e.c.c. Newfoundland Power Inc.
Tan Kelly, QC, E-mail; ikelly@curtisdawe.com
Consumer Advocate
Ms, Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odenearle.ca

Island Industriaf Customer Group
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: chhmdon@pub.nl.ca
Website: www.pub.nl.ca
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